record, a lumpsum compensation of Rs.6.50.000/- (Rupees Six 

Lakh Fifty Thousand Only), is awarded to the workman instead 

of reinstatement and backwages and other consequential 

benefits. The management is directed to pay the said 

compensation amount of Rs.6,50,000/- (Rupees Six Lakh Fifty 

Thousand Only) is awarded to the workman instead of 

reinstatement and backwages and other consequential benefits. 

The management is directed to pay the said compensation 

amount of Rs.6,50,000/- (Rupees Six Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) 

to the workman within three months from the date of 

publication of award. If the management failed to pay the said 

amount of Rs.6.50.000/- (Rupees Six Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) 

to the workman within the stipulated period, the workman is at